PHEHED ROOH

COORDINATION OF WORK INTERIOR , | ‘ HARDWARE continued LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUDS & COLD FORMED STEEL | METAL FLOOR DECK
| 1. FLOOR: CARPETS — CARPET PER STATE OF CALIFORNIA SPEC COMPLYING G. INTERIOR LOCKSET: 1. ALL LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUDS & COLD FORMED STEEL SHALL BE 1. SECTION PROPERTIES SHALL BE DERIVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISI,
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING ALL NECESSARY WITH GROUP 1 TYPE A, OR TYPE B CLASS 2, DENSITY 4600, DIRECT GLUE " STUDENT TOILETS INTERIOR PASSAGE COPPER CREEK FORMED FROM STEEL THAT CORRESPONDS TO THE MINIMUM "SPECIFICATION FOR DESICN OF COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE DOWN. (CARPET SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED, HAVE FIRM_CUSHION, PAD 6270—PASSAGE w/ ADA LEVER OR REQUIREMENTS OF THE AISI $100-07/82—10. MEMBERS, LATEST EDITION.”
§°R:s Q%:Ess Tes GROUNDS AND REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT, IF NECESSARY. OR BACKING OR NONE AT ALL AND HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, 6231-RESTROOM w/ ADA LEVER
e T e B iON Sty 1o HOURS ;’5‘%*};2”2&“’5“" oF LEVEL—CUT PILE OR LEVEL—CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. THE MAXIMUM PILE | 2. ALL GALVANIZED STUDS, JOISTS, TRACK, BRIDGING AND ACCESSORIES 2. METAL DECKING IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE STRUCTURAL FRAME IN
INSPECTOR. ALL WORK WHICH THE MANUFACTURER OR HIS HEIGHT SHALL BE 1/2° INCH. CARPET EDGE TRIM SHALL COMPLY WITH OFFICES INTERIOR_ENTRY/OFFICE COPPER CREEK SHALL BE FORMED FROM STEEL HAVING A GALVANIZED COATING MEETING CONFORMANCE WITH AWS D1.1 AND D1.3, "SPECIFICATION FOR WELDING
. SECTION 11B302.2) GROUP 1 TYPE A, CLASS 26. COLOR WILL BE 6241-ENTRY/OFFICE w/ ADA LEVER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM AB53. SHEET STEEL IN STRUCTURES.” 787 sonte: Auve Martaos, CA 96358
ISPECTION OF THE ‘SIrE INSPECTOR, “THE MANIFACTURER WILL FURNISH T o e Lt BE BAANGED MLoss: He CUSTODIAL INTERIOR STOREROOM COPPER CREEK ' Prone G00) 6251621 - Fax 209 8257018
THE SITE INSPECTOR WITH SUCH INFORMATION AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO 223%"3 wséﬁf{’“gg ‘Aﬁ’bﬁwggR %&%&s@% %%%mw Ne 6250-STOREROOM w/ ADA LEVER 5. 3. ASTM REFERENCE NUMBERS: A) ASTM A653, STEEL SHEET, ZINC—COATED americanmodular.com
S U ey K MBS RS |2 e " o usTs pemor pont oo meors () on ook MLor SO (ANEAD) o Te — ,
. WILL . | ‘ . — BEST QU MOULDED RUBBER, 1/8" HOT- U \ IC. LITY. MODULAR MANUFACTURER PROPRIETARY STATEMENT
AGENCY AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. z THICK, RES’;’;',%"J agggEmE%S %op ggr cc?vs: PROVIDE ngafomg: gaas’é FOR SCHLAGE ND95PD w/ LEVER 4.
| | SQUARE EXTERNAL CORNERS AND PREFORMED END STOPS WHERE BASE * | 4. STEEL DECK INSTITUTE (SDI)~METAL FLOOR DECK PROFILES SHALL BE IN | THESE DRAWINGS AND THE MATERIAL CONTAINED THERE-—
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE DISTRICT'S SITE IS READY TO DOES NOT ABUT. SOLID COLOR AS MANUFACTURE BY "JOHNSONITE €O0.", FIRE EXTINGUISHER s CONFORMANCE WITH SDI STANDARDS. IN ARE THE PROPERTY OF AMERICAN MODULAR SYSTEMS,
RECEIVE THE CLASSROOM(S) PRIOR TO THE DELIVERY OF ANY FLEXCO, OR EQUAL. APPLY COVE TO COMPLETE PERIMETER OF ) « : ' tNgm(E%Mw‘?%EAg% gg’@%ﬁ“gg‘iﬁ%&&%ﬂ
CLASSROOM(S) BY VISITING EACH SITE (THIS MAY BE DONE BY THE CLASSROOM. | 1. EACH CLASSROOM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH PRESSURE TYPE FIRE G-60 OR EQUIVALENT COATING IF SPEClFtEf) AND SHALL as: N 5. METAL FLOOR DECK TO BE ASC STEEL DECK: SHALL NOT BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ASSIST
INSPECTOR). ' EXTINGUISHERS WITH 2A10BC UL RATING. MOUNT ON THE INTERIOR WALL CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM C—955, OTHERWISE, G~90 OR EQUIVALENT IN THE MAKING OF OR FOR THE PURPOSE OF
3. INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE VINYL COVERED TACKBOARD (U.O.N.) APPLIED IN OF THE BUILDING NEAR THE DOORWAY(S) AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 COATING WILL BE PROVIDED. B G GG O et D E P F6 WD E=
v - FURNISHING ANY INFORMATION FOR THE MAKING OF
ONE CONTINUOUS LENGTH FROM FLOOR TO CEILING, THE TACKBOARD FEET TO THE TOP OF THE OPERATING HANDLE, AND THE BOTTOM OF F.E. DRAWINGS, PRINTS, APPARATUS OR PARTS THEREOF
S INDUSTRIAL INSULATION BOARD MANUFACTURED SPECIFICALLY AS MOUNTED 27" OR LESS AF.F. FIRE EXTINCUISHERS SHALL BE TOTALLY e o T WLEDGE AND WRITTEN CONSENT
RALL BE INDU | CHARGED AND HAVE A DIAL INDICATING THE STATE OF CHARGE. * ' ~ WITHOUT THE FULL KO A
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP A SUBSTITUTE FOR VINYL COVERED WALL PANELS. THE BOARD SHALL BE HA A Y SCREWS FOR STEEL TO STEEL CONNECTIONS OF AMS. ALL PATENTABLE MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN
. ASPHALT FREE; SHALL HAVE AN lRQNED"“ON GOATfNG AND SHAU. %VE A . ) C. 3__,w' 18 GAUGE, 3” DEEP x 36" WIDE AND ORIGINATING WITH AMS SHALL Eg THE SOLE
1. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL CERTIFY THAT NO ASBESTOS—CONTAINING MINIMUM DENSITY OF 18 LBS. PER FOOT. THE VINYL COATING SHALL BE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS 1. SCREWS FOR STEEL TO STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE TEKS PER ICC | , PROPERTY OF AMS.
i AN DATED S MADE OF VIRGIN VINYL CALENDERED BASE COLOR, WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF ~ : ' ESR-1976 OR TEKS SELECT PER ICC ESR-3223 BY ITW BUILDEX, U.ON. | 6. DECK UNITS ARE TO BE FABRICATED FROM SHEET STEEL CONFORMING TO J=
BUILDING MATERIALS WHICH EXCEED STATE AND FEDERAL MANDATED SAFE i ORE. GHECKED SET TAME
ASBESTOS LEVELS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF gogéw%sggggé Yﬁ?‘wﬁ‘ﬁ. Cgfg}&% M?Ggé%ﬁiﬁ&ﬁ%m OR REFERENCE: 20!l CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (TITLE 24, PART 2, CCR), A HEAD TYPE AS REQGURED FOR APPLICATION ASTM AB53, Fy=38 KSi WITH A GALVANIZED COATING, G-60 OR G~90.
'RELOCATABLE FACILITIES. LAMPATED, W THE LONG EDGES WRAPPED, 10 THE TACKEORRO CHAPTER 11B "ACCESSIBILITY TO PUBLIC... ! ' 24' x 40' THRU 120' x 40’
, TACKBOARD SHALL BE APPLIED OVER 1/2" SHEETROCK OR OSB v ,
2 %“’8@;‘;&?’% ?&g’é&tg%gg Sﬁugﬁgtgggw}'gg WORK WHICH SHEATHING. THE VINYL WALL COVERED PANEL SHALL HAVE A CLASS i e 2082 HULDNG Aces . AL BUILDINGS, 2:12 PITCHED ROOF
SPECIFIED,SHALL BE NEW AND OF THE TYPES AND GRADES SPECIFIED A R AT, THE PN S A e i oioo 1 & s:mwms‘s‘ ND AREAS, AND EACH n_s' N INES., ABBREVIATION LEGEND
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, I REQUESTED, FURNISH EVIDENCE ' USE BY THE CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL. REFERENCE BRAND: VINYL MENTS, A LUDING MEZZAN ' ' :
SATISFACTORY TO THE ARCHITECT THAT SUCH IS THE CASE. COVERED TACKBOARD AS MANUFACTURED BY CHATFIELD-CLARKE OR , : ,
COMPARABLE. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN MOUNTING THE TACKBOARD SO SECTION. 1182001 PATIGH G, SEACES, BEOMIBED (GH WHITE LETTERS, S A ACCESSIBLE 6L GLASS OR GLAZING SHT SHEET
3. CONTRACTOR'S CREWS ASSIGNED TO ANY WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS T X e, OF ALL PANELS WiLL HAVE THE SAME ORIENTATION " BE PAINTED ON THE PAVEMENT WITHIN ALL PARKING ACCESS AISLES, Asc AIR CONDITIONING Ay T SHEET METAL SIM  SIMILAR
gomcr SHéNLk iaécwoe: ONE compa'ggm AND FULLY Eéfgaimceo READABLE FROM THE VEHICULAR WAY. VAN PARKING ACCESS AISLES SHALL | Qi AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE GYP GYPSUM SMS SHEET METAL SCREW
PERSON T Bgﬁog‘&;gg R R o ANCE OF | 4 CEILING: SUSPEND T-BAR SYSTEM, SEE SHEET M1.3 FOR DETALS, BE PLACED ON THE PASSENGER SIDE OF THE VEMICLE. (SEE CBC SECTION | ACOUS - ACOUSTICAL SP_ STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD
FURNISH TO THE DISTRICT INFORMATION RELATING TO THIS EMPLOYEE'S 25-2.13 INCLUSIVE AS APPLICABLE TO CLASSROOMS. PANELS SHALL BE 2. RAMPS MAY NOT ENCROACH INTO ANY REQUIRED ACCESS AISLE. ADD'L ADDITIONAL HC HOLLOW CORE SQ  SQUARE |
5/8" MINIMUM THICK, MINERAL FIBERBOARD OR VINYL-FACED FIBERGLASS 3. PARKING SPACE ACCESS AISLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 SLOPE IN ANY ADJ ADJUSTABLE OR ADJACENT HDR HEADER SS STAINLESS STEEL P T
. L T S, RS IME ST A L LT | | BCIOK s e oo wok pormo v sy | T SETGMRSTUEOTTEL Y e I
REFLECTION 75% MINIMU : ING SITES, ' : CONSTRUCTION ,
4. ggg&gggsgff ri?%oﬁé&@é’ﬁéﬁmﬁgé‘é&%&‘ Q%mgg %BUCT A MINIMUM. MAXIMUM SMOKE DENSITY NOT TO EXCEED 450. REQUIRE REMOVAL AND REDESIGN PER THE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AISH AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL HM - HOLLOW METAL (STEEL) STD STANDARD
QUALITY CONTROL. SUPCRVISOR. DESIGNATED svéms e NOFACTURER. PROVISIONS OF CBC SECTION 11B-202, IN ORDER TO APPROVE THE INSTITUTE | HOR/HORIZ  HORIZONTAL STL STEEL
su : , . 5. THE INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT SHALL BE ASSEMBLED WITH PRODUCTS THAT BUILDING PLACEMENT. ALT ALTERNATE HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL -SECTION STS SELF TAPPING SCREW
SHALL REVIEW ALL WORK IN PROGRESS AND SHALL REVIEW THE FINISHED CONTRIBUTE TO A HEALTHY INDOOR AIR QUALITY (IAQ). THE FOLLOWING ALUM ALUMINUM STSMS  SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREW
BUILDING PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION TO ASSURE IT IS COMPLETE AND & (STEEL)
O | B AL ot PERVSOR. SULL HAVE THE SHALL COMPLY TITLE 24, PART 11 ("CAL-GREEN"), SECTION 5.504.4. SECTION 11B8-216 SIGNAGE ANSI fsM&iRiCAN NATIONAL STANDARDS HT HEIGHT Y4B 0P AND BOTTOM oo
AUTHORITY 1O HAVE WATERILS REPLACED AND WORK REDONE IN ORDER EALANTS A KS 550441 (ALSO REFER TO SECTIONS 118703, 1007.8, 1007.10, 1022.9) | T HVAC HEATING VENTILATING T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE >
B. PAINTS AND COATINGS 5.504.4.5 1. TO IDENTIFY PERMANENT ROOMS & SPACES ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING HW HOT WATER
4 . Acigggtct PA*N}';SS AND COATINGS 2’28}3'2" 2. TO PROVIDE DIRECTIONS AND INFORMATION ABOUT SPACES & FACILITIES :ﬁgR ig;ERiAOLgD SOUNG %?Ru;gg“_)“f&*m GENERAL NOTES
| ) SYSTE 504.4, 3. TO IDENTIFY MEANS OF EGRESS AWC ICAN W NCIL 1APMO INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF _
GENERAL DESIGN REQUIREMENTS o E. CARPET CUSHION o cTs 5:504.4.4.1 A. AREAS OF REFUGE AND AREA FOR ASSISTED RESCUE (PER 1007.9 AWPA AMERICAN WOOD PROTECTION PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL 1o TR O o, GRICKET, OR CONCRETE
G. RESILENT FLOORING SYSTEMS 5.504.4.6 AND 1007.11) | ELDING SOCIETY - OFFICIALS 70S TOP OF SLAB, SHEATHING, OR STEEL
1. SO THAT TWO MODULES UP TO (10) APPROXIMATELY 12’ x 40’ MODULES . B. DIRECTIONS TO AN EXIT (PER 1007.10) AWS AMERICAN WELDING SOC IcC INTERNATIONAL_CODE COUNCIL TOW TOP OF WALL
DESIGNED MAY BE JOINED TOGETHER TO FORM A COMPLETE STRUCTURE H. HVAC FILTER (MERV RATING OF 8+) 5.504.5.3.1 C. DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS (PER 1008.1.0.7 ITEM 5 AND 5.1) o0 HOARD D INSIDE DIAMETER TRANS . TRANSVERSE
7O MAINTAIN A POSITIVE ALIGNMENT OF FLOORS, WALLS, AND ROOF AND 6. FLAME/SMOKE SPREAD: D. EXT WAYS (PER 1011.4) " BOARD IN INCH 3 TN P OF SHEATING
TO PERMIT SIMPLE NON-DESTRUCTIVE DETACHMENT FOR FUTURE . BL INSUL INSULATE (D), (ION}
T AT EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR BLK BLOCK T TEROR TV TELEVISION
' * e Mg g o G e s S ok e (o S| B B . i
2. EACH MODULE SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH (2) IMPRINTED = : y ~ BLW BELOW IR INTERPRETATION OF REGULATIONS » "
SMOKE DENSITY MAX = 450 SMOKE DENSITY MAX = 450 « AT AN EXIT ROUTE VIA ENCLOSURE, PASSAGEWAY, CORRIDOR, BM BEAM | : UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED MANUFACTURER PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD ON PC
ﬁéwgﬁos%m%gﬁ?yfwﬁm}% TAGS 3'x1-1/2 BUILDING INSULATION FLAME DUCT INSULATION FLAME HALLWAY, ETC. BN BOUNDARY NAILING gT  JOINT UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PTURER PROTESSERAL & T
SPREAD MAX = 25 SPREAD MAX = 25 o OTHER HORIZONTAL WAYS WHERE THE EXIT OR EXIT PATH IS NOT | BoT/BOTT  BOTIOM » - P
/ | KSi KlPS PER SQUARE INCH (KtPS = VAR VARIES
A. MANUFACTURER'S NAME AND BUILDING SERIAL NUMBER SMOKE DENSITY MAX = 450 SMOKE DENSITY MAX = S0 __ IMMEDIATELY VISIBLE (PER 1011.1) BTWN BETWEEN 1,000LBS '
B. DESIGN WIND SPEED / EXPOSURE - 4. TO IDENTIFY PARKING SPACES BUR BUILT UP ROOFING ' ) VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
5. TO IDENTIFY ENTRANCES OR ROUTE TO AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE ¢ CARPET VCTBVINYL COVERED TACKBOARD
C. DESIGN SEISMIC Sg VALUE / SIE SEISMIC Ss VALUE ,
D. DESIGN ROOF LIVE LOAD v g TO iQENTiFY ELEVATORS CAB CABINET &3} wi%ikg((n) W%ﬁpgh
E. DESIGN FLOOR LIVE LOAD DOORS & WINDOWS 7. TO IDENTIFY TOILET ROOMS , cB CATCH BASIN LB, LBS POUND VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
F. D.S.A. APPLICATION NUMBER 8. TO IDENTIFY PUBLIC TELEPHONES, TIY and ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEMS | CBC CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL WWC VINYL WALL COVERING
3. 2-TAGS PER MODULE: ONE ON EXTERIOR, AND ONE ON MODULE BEAM " O e T Or 18 oo SrDE 1 SroE RoSEMPLED Stk | SIONS, WHERE LOGATED WITHIN AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, MOUNTED LESS THAN oom CemENT | CODE OF REGULATIONS v LONG LEG VERTICAL
. 2- : . ~ CONSTRUCTION |
AT FRONT OF BUILDING ABOVE CEILING. CS242 MINIMUM, AND REINFORCED WITH 20 GA, MINIMUM. FILL DOOR 80" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR, MUST HAVE ROUNDED EDGES OR AN EASED | CF cuBiC FOOT LoNG LONGITUDINAL we ooD |
‘ SPACES WITH MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER INSULATION. (REINFORCE BOTH RADIUS MINIMUM OF 0.125" cd CONTROL _JOINT s LAG SCREW WF  WIDE FLANGE
4. EACH MODULE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL VERTICAL AND FACES FOR CLOSURE.) PROVIDE FLUSH TOP ON DOORS. HARDWARE CJP COMPLETE JOINT PENETRATION % LICHT e e
LATERAL LOADS DURING TRANSPORTATION AND RELOCATION. (NORMAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 10 GA MIN FOR HINGES, DOOR FRAME SHALL | SECTION 118-40: OR CLOSING SPEED ae CELLING W LIGHT WEIGHT Wb o
INDUSTRY PRACTICE FOR BRACING MODULES DURING TRANSPORTATION AND BE 16 GA. PRESSED STEEL FRAME ASTM A366 & C5242, HARDWARE . THE SWEEP PERIOD OF ACCESSIBLE HALL BE 5 SECONDS we LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE - WO O ew
RELOCATIONS IS ACCEPTABLE.) WHEN MODULES ARE ASSEMBLED JOINTS REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 10 GA. PLATE. FRAMES SHALL BE DESIGNED MINIMUM, FROM AN OPEN DOOR POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, TO A DOOR cT CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE WSCTWAINSCOT
SHALL BE SEALED WITH REMOVABLE CLOSING STRIPS OR OTHER METHOD WITH INTEGRAL STOP AND TRIM. PROVIDE (3) ANCHORS PER JAMB PLUS POSITION OF 12" FROM THE LATCH, CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MATL " MATERIAL SCTWAINSC
TO PRESENT A FINISHED APPEARANCE AND BE PERMANENTLY ADJUSTABLE FLOOR ANCHOR. ROOMS WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF FIVE co CLEAN OUT MAX MAXIMUM N WEICHT  WIRE FABRIC
WATERPROOF. OR MORE ES?é’A)LElé HAVE ?gég\’t %QWARE CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED FROM : 4.2.3.0 ENING FORCE o7 exceep 5{_93 Exe . 83&{3 ggﬁégg?& MB MECHANICAL BOLT
« ' THE INSID cBC A.11). "~ “THE EFFORT 70 OPEN ANY DOOR EPT FIR M EOHANIGAL
5. FACH MODULE SHALL BE SUFFICIENTLY RIGID TO BE JACKED UP AT THE DOORS, WHICH SHALL NOT EXCEED 15LBS FORCE. CONN - CONNECTION ME?“ &Nﬁémwm g QQ}G‘-E
FRONT AND BACK CORNERS FOR RELOCATION WITHOUT DAMAGE OR THE 2. EXTERIOR WINDOWS: PROVIDE ANODIZED ALUMINUM FRAME 5/8° MINIMUM | CONT CONTINUOUS MFR MANUFACTURER G CENTER LINE
MODULE SHALL HAVE LIFT LUGS AT FRONT AND BACK LOCATED AS DUAL PANE WINDOW UNITS, AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS. THE 5/8" SEC 4.3 RECESSED DOORS e AT IERSINK MIN MINIMUM ¢ DIAMETER
REQUIRED SO THAT THE MODULE MAY BE JACKED UP FOR RELOCATION IN DIMENSION IS THE MINIMUM THICKNESS FOR THE DUAL GLAZED WINDOW 1. DOORS RECESSED 8 OR MORE sm.t. HAVE STRIKE EDGE CLEARANCES IN | CIR CENTERED MIR MIRROR *  DEGREES
SXCESSIVE BOWING DURING THE INSTALLATION' OF THE MODULES WHICH, PANEL CONSISTING OF TWO LITES OF GLASS AND THE AIR SPACE ACCORGANCE WITH FIGURE 118-404.2.4.5. o COLD WATER MiSc MISCELLANEOUS M MODULE LINE
g Jggs o&gg:osns “%F ngKAGENﬁ( t{g{cag&(;rr &R ngng%um?gés a;:génesai 3. GLAZING MATERIAL SHALL BE: sx*nzmo%? LITE L;Rséég; gmxg»g Emﬁ i Egea — 405, g% gg}jgi_g 3}';’;_ S%?fﬂ ER £ PLUS/MINUS
w ING Al J M GLASS OR LAMINATED AS -~ 1 GLASS SO J UCIN 4. THE C WIDTH OF A RAMP SHALL BE 48" MINIMUM.
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE MODULE SHALL BE SUFFICIENT REASON TYPE WITH A LIGHT TRANSMISSION FACTOR OF 45% MAXIMUM. INTERIOR £ CLEAR WID DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN OR DOUGLAS N) NEW AGENGY TRACKING No, 63321-241
on FEECTO O T ol E (S AN 8 R i s LS 95, o e B oo T —
- . 1 BE - o
6. FINISH AND BASE MATERIALS AT EACH MODULE SHALL TERMINATE AT SEALER — BUTYL PRIMARY SEAL AND POLYSULFIDE OR SILICONE BB L K Mg Sgommﬁ O B WEENR | DiAc DIAGONAL NOS NATIONAL (DESIGN SPECIFICATION DENTIFIGATION STAWE
INTERIOR MODULE JOINTS IN A MANNER TO JOIN FLUSH AND TIGHT WITH SECONDARY SEAL. CERTIFICATION — ALL GLAZING TO BE CERTIFIED IN NOSINGS DiM DIMENSION e ORI WEIGHT CONCRETE  DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
SAME MATERIAL IN ADJACENT MODULE SO THE MODULE MAY BE ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E-773, E~774, . 1 /" , DIV DIVISION » v OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
RELOCATED WITH MINIMUM CUTTING AND PATCHING. 2. HANDRAILS SS;HALL HAVENST LEAST 1-1 éz | CLEARANCE ALL AROUND DR DOOR -
| | 4. HEADER HEIGHT SHALL BE THE SAME AS THE DOOR. ALL OPERABLE SASH | > gmgg‘ﬁn mpsm BEYOND, IN THE SAME DIRECTION, O DS DOWNSPOUT % OVER NTER
: SHALL HAVE ALUMINUM SCREENS. WINDOWS SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED TO . DSA DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT gc ON GENTER ETER
MARKERBOARD SPECIFICATIONS THE EXTERIOR 0SB SURFACE. ALL WINDOWS SHALL MEET THE AAMA DWG DRAWING o P POSEE LM o GVERHANG
= 93101«-(833\{?L1&1’QWR3950.650R ALUMINUM PRIME WINDOWS AND SLIDING c ENAMEL oho oPENING
GLASS (AN MERCIAL GRADE.
MAR s 4 CA. L FACING SHEET ' SINGLE—-LEVER DESIGN, CAPABLE OF BEING OPERATED WITH A SINGLE oPP OPPOSITE
o giggé‘#:é’% iy ’A‘"t% g,i%ifﬁ g%gggc‘%wg:%,“mu%%s%l %ﬁi‘“ﬁw HAND, AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TwisTing | &) EXsTING 0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
ARTIC BSTRA A _Whiat, EJ EXPANSION JOINT -
45ibs,/cu ft. THE PANEL SHALL HAVE A FOIL BACKING. THE PANELS SHALL 2. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO OPERATE CONTROLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS. | Epy ELEVATION L gaopemgim
HAVE EXTRUDED ALUMINUM MOLDING AND CHALKRAIL WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 HARDWARE ELECT ELECTRICAL PLM e dld
15/16° PROJECTION FROM THE FACE OF PANEL. THREE MAP HOOKS WITH T AN ACCESSBLE TOILET STALL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF B0° AND | EMBED EMBEDMENT PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT PC 02<113939
CLIPS PER PANEL SHALL BE PROVIDED. ONE FLAG HOLDER, 1/2° SIZE, SHALL TERIOR DOOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DOOR THAT HAS AN AUTOMATIC—CLOSING EMT R (CAGNETIC TUBING PLT PLATE | |
B P o e e Ao 1o e & 63”;‘;;&“"‘%%%” . X DEVICE, AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR, UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32 | frc ET GETERA PLWD/PLY  PLYWOOD A ;
ON THE WALL. A HINGES: HAGER 4-1/2" x 4-1/2 BUTTS, BB1279 US26D. 1-1/2 T ot T e DOOR RUSTIONED AT AN AMGLE oOF 90 DEGRERs . | £ EQUAL PO POINT OF GONNECTION ~ DATE_L /12 10/
PAR EACH DOOR WITH SET SCREW | BARREL AND BALL BEARING FROM IS CLOSED POSITION. e ey PS PRODUCT STANDARD
REFERENCE BRANDS: CHATFIELD-CLARKE Co, Inc. SERIES 500 OR DESIGN, OR APPROVED EQUAL. 2. THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT DOOR SHALL | EX PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT :
NELSON ADAMS Co. NACG SERIES 60. BE EQUIPPED WITH A LOOP OR U—SHAPED HANDLE IMMEDIATELY BELOW EXT EXTERIOR =3 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH RE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT ~— CODE: 2013 CBC
ALUM. FINISH. PANIC BARS/PULL HANDLE TYPE VON DUPRIN 22NL HARDWARE NOT REQUIRING THE USER TO GRASP OR TWIST f PAHRENHET PTDF PRESERVATIVE TREATED DOUGLAS
(PULL ON EXT.) OR CORBIN, YALE OR EQUIVALENT. ALUM. FINISH. 3. EXCEPT FOR DOOR—OPENING WIDTHS AND DOOR SWINGS, A CLEAR () FUTURE FIR |
PANIC BARS ARE ONLY REQUIRED WHERE THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS 50 " UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS OF NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES SHALL BE e Aot PTN PARTITION
R O R T e Ga e o B LOORED o THE PROVIDED TO THE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS DESIGNED FOR USE BY s iyl i S PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
y ' >
INSIDE (PER CBC 1008.1.11). 4. A 27°-20" MNMUM DMENSION IS REQUIRED FOR LAVATORY/SINK KNEE T s D oaD SCREW R RSER
CLEARANCE, WHICH IS THE DISTANCE FROM THE FINISH FLOOR TO TH ,
C. gégisazsa Ogogg& 8500DA OR 8500BF SERIES, LCN 1460 DEL UNDERSIDE OF THE LAVATORY/SINK. ’ m ;;{fggg Rer RE§E§ EEN Al
5. TABLE 118-604.9 SUGGESTS DIMENSIONS FOR CHILDREN'S USE. FLSHG FLASHING ggﬁ__ §E;§FSR§?§8R
D. WEATHERSTRIPPING: ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE FN FIELD NAILING , .
WEATHERSTRIPPED WITH PEMKO 299D, ULTRA WS007 OR EQUAL, AT FND/ENDN  FOUNDATION REQ'D/REQ  REQUIRED
DOOR JAMBS AND HEAD. FOF FACE OF FINISH ROWD REDWOOD
| FOP FACE OF PLYWOOD RWL RAIN WATER LEADER SHEET NUMBER
E. THRESHOLD: THRESHOLD SHALL BE PEMKO 271 AV 5" ALUMINUM FOS FACE OF STUD
WITH PEMKO 216 AV ULTRA THO42 DOOR BOTTOM. FRe PANELE > TINFORCED PLASTIC SCH/SCHED ~ SCHEDULE
. SD STORM DRAIN -
F. DOORSTOP: QUALITY #44, OR EQUAL. FLOOR STOPS @ 4" MAX FROM i FoOTNG SDSTS SELF DRILLING SELF TAPPING
| FURR FURRED (~ING) see ScoraN
SEP SEPARATION "
GA GAUGE
B GYPSUM BOARD SF SQUARE FEET
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